

MAC Case No. 73/21.

Order No. 17 dt. 06.04.24.

The petitioner filed a petition praying for amending the address of the opposite party so that the summons can be sent to the proper address of the insurance company.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the petition supported by affidavit and verification.

The proposed amendment is formal in nature.

Hence, the prayer for amendment is allowed without any cost.

The petitioners/claimants filed the amended claim petition. Let the same be kept with the record.

petitioners/claimants also filed requisite for issuance of summons through both ways along with process fees at the new address of the insurance company.

Office to issue the same forthwith.

Fix 28.06.2024 for SR and AD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Sd/-

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal.
(JO Code WB00850).

