

MAC Case No-73/2021
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Ld. Judge, MACT, 1st Court, Burdwan in-charge of Ld. Judge, MACT, 4th Court,
Burdwan

Order No.24 dated 20.09.2025

Today the case is fixed for S.R/A.D upon both the O.P's.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the record that O.P/Owner has already been appeared.

O.P/Owner also files hazira today.

Petitioner files requisite through registered post upon the O.P/Ins. Co.

Let the same be issued accordingly.

Ld. Regular P. O. is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

To 13.01.2026 for S.R/A.D upon the O.P/Ins. Co.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan.I/C

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan.I/C