

MAC Case No-73/2021
Present: Sri P.K. Adhikary
Ld. Judge, MACT, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No.25 dated 13.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for S.R/A.D upon both the O.P's.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Op/owner files hazira.

OP/Ins.co appear by filing vakalatnama along with a petition and prays
for time for filing WS on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

OP/Ins.co also files a petition U/ sec 169(2) of MV Act. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 01.04.2026 for WS by both the Ops and hearing of the petition.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan