

MAC Case No-73/2021
P Present: Sri S.P. Chattapadhyay

Addl Dist Judge, FTC 2nd Court Burdwan in charge of Addl Dist Judge, 4th
Court Burdwan

Order No.27 dated 29.07.2026

Today the case is fixed for W S by both the Ops and hearing of the petition.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Op/owner files hazira.

OP/ Ins.co files a petition and prays for time for WS on the ground stated there in.

Heard considered prayer is allowed .

Regular PO is transfer.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 13.10.2026 for W S by both the Ops and hearing of the petition.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan.inc

Sd/-
Judge, MACT,
4th Court, Burdwan inc